## **Release of Liability Agreement**

By choosing to participate in the search for Geocache locations, you ASSUME ALL OF THE RISKS OF PARTICIPATING and, further, you agree to RELEASE and HOLD HARMLESS Save the Riders Dunes, Inc. (including its directors, officers, volunteers, representatives, agents, and event sponsors) from any and all liabilities arising from or in any way relating to your participation in the Geocache event including, but not limited to, personal injury and property damage. By choosing to participate in the search for Geocache locations, you further certify that you have read, and agree to, all the provisions listed in the "Event Rules, Terms, and Conditions" form you received with the raffle ticket. Riding ATVs or being in proximity to ATVs operating on public dunes is an inherently dangerous activity that can result in serious personal injury, including death, as well as damage to property.

## **Event Rules, Terms and Conditions**

In order to participate in the search for Geocache locations, you must have in your possession your original raffle ticket, which includes a Release of Liability Agreement. By buying a raffle ticket, you are donating money to Save the Riders Dune, Inc., a non-profit corporation. Holders of raffle tickets are eligible to win a gift certificate through a drawing. Searching for, and finding, Geocache locations provides you with the opportunity to obtain additional gift certificates. However, in order to win a prize, you are not required to participate in the search for Geocache locations to obtain additional gift certificates. If you choose to search for Geocache locations, you do so at your own risk and agree that Save the Riders Dunes, Inc. will have no liability whatsoever for any injuries or damages you might sustain while searching for Geocache locations.

Geocache locations will be set up from May 13, 2016 to August 27, 2016, and raffle tickets will be available at each location for the entire time period. Participants will obtain no advantage by racing other participants to Geocache locations and Save the Riders Dunes, Inc. discourages participants from doing so.

IN SIGNING THIS AGREEMENT, I ACKNOWLEDGE AND REPRESENT THAT I have read the foregoing Release of Liability Agreement, understand it and sign it voluntarily as my own free act and deed; no oral representations, statements, or inducements, apart from the foregoing written agreement, have been made; I am at least eighteen (18) years of age and fully competent; and I execute this Agreement for full, adequate and complete consideration fully intending to be bound by same.

PARTICIPANT:	
Print	Date
Signature	
Phone:	
Email Address:	